
2024 Nebraska Softball

Overall Statistics for Nebraska (as of Apr 28, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 27-21   Home: 11-10   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 10-6   Big Ten: 10-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Andrews, Billie  . 3 6 9 44-44 160 48 59 10 2 15 38 118  . 7 3 8 17 3 20 1  . 4 3 9 0 0 14-15 66 112 8  . 9 5 7

Cody, Peyton  . 3 1 3 35-29 80 9 25 3 0 3 15 37  . 4 6 3 12 1 16 1  . 4 0 4 1 1 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

Bredwell, Ava  . 3 1 1 47-46 132 28 41 14 3 7 27 82  . 6 2 1 22 7 21 0  . 4 3 5 0 3 1-2 159 19 0 1.000

Bland, Samantha  . 2 9 8 47-45 151 27 45 13 0 6 33 76  . 5 0 3 13 3 15 1  . 3 6 5 0 1 4-5 61 13 7  . 9 1 4

Andrews, Brooke  . 2 9 3 47-47 147 35 43 12 0 1 21 58  . 3 9 5 14 2 29 0  . 3 6 0 1 5 5-5 100 8 2  . 9 8 2

Kinney, Kaylin  . 2 9 2 11-8 24 2 7 0 0 0 1 7  . 2 9 2 1 0 11 0  . 3 2 0 0 0 0-0 6 27 1  . 9 7 1

Cope, Emmerson  . 2 9 1 23-18 55 7 16 3 0 4 13 31  . 5 6 4 6 4 9 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 1-1 7 11 0 1.000

Felix, Alina  . 2 8 6 29-17 42 9 12 1 0 0 6 13  . 3 1 0 6 1 8 1  . 3 8 8 0 1 0-0 23 0 0 1.000

Bacon, Bella  . 2 7 9 45-44 129 24 36 5 0 0 18 41  . 3 1 8 8 8 16 2  . 3 5 1 3 0 0-0 332 6 5  . 9 8 5

Gray, Sydney  . 2 7 0 48-48 152 27 41 11 0 10 33 82  . 5 3 9 18 1 20 1  . 3 4 9 1 1 2-4 48 116 6  . 9 6 5

Thoms, Malia  . 2 6 7 11-3 15 0 4 2 0 0 2 6  . 4 0 0 2 0 4 0  . 3 5 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Caneda, Katelyn  . 2 6 1 47-45 115 16 30 6 0 1 21 39  . 3 3 9 13 1 14 0  . 3 3 6 2 4 1-2 73 65 5  . 9 6 5

Tokheim, Talia  . 2 5 0 9-6 20 8 5 0 0 3 6 14  . 7 0 0 3 0 6 1  . 3 4 8 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

Neal, Caitlynn  . 2 4 2 43-28 99 20 24 5 0 2 16 35  . 3 5 4 7 3 11 0  . 3 0 9 1 2 0-1 52 7 1  . 9 8 3

Smetter, Ashley  . 2 1 4 11-3 14 5 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 2 8 6 2 0 4 0  . 3 1 3 0 0 0-0 13 6 1  . 9 5 0

Malecha, Mckinley  . 1 6 7 25-4 12 10 2 0 0 0 4 2  . 1 6 7 1 0 2 0  . 2 3 1 0 0 1-1 17 2 1  . 9 5 0

Warner, Haidyn  . 0 0 0 9-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 17 0 2  . 8 9 5

Bahl, Jordyn  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Olensky, Caitlin  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000

--------------------

Harness, Sarah  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 6 3  . 7 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 0 48 1353 275 393 86 5 52 254 645  . 4 7 7 147 35 207 8  . 3 7 2 9 18 30-37 982 402 42  . 9 7 1

Opponents  . 2 9 5 48 1314 236 388 60 7 39 221 579  . 4 4 1 143 40 163 17  . 3 7 8 14 33 49-53 970 374 65  . 9 5 4

LOB - Team (321), Opp (328). DPs turned - Team (27), Opp (14). CI - Team (0), Opp (2). IBB - Team (3), Andrews, Bi. 3, Opp

(2). Picked off - Felix 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Olensky, Caitlin  3 . 3 0 3-2 16 6 1 1/0 0 46.2 47 23 22 16 27 6 1 3  . 2 6 4 6 12 0 2 3

Kinney, Kaylin  4 . 0 6 16-14 36 17 6 1/2 4 146.2 172 103 85 55 79 24 2 14  . 2 9 3 18 19 0 6 16

Harness, Sarah  4 . 5 4 6-4 28 19 1 1/1 1 91.0 106 72 59 48 48 18 1 15  . 2 8 6 3 4 0 4 8

Cope, Emmerson  4 . 7 6 2-0 21 5 0 0/1 2 39.2 59 31 27 17 6 11 2 7  . 3 5 3 3 4 0 1 5

Bahl, Jordyn  9 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.1 2 3 3 4 3 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 3 1 0 0 1

Neal, Caitlynn 28.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 4 4 3 0 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

Totals  4 . 2 6 27-21 48 48 8 5/2 7 327.1 388 236 199 143 163 60 7 39  . 2 9 5 34 40 0 14 33

Opponents  4 . 6 3 21-27 48 48 14 2/0 3 323.1 393 275 214 147 207 86 5 52  . 2 9 0 22 35 0 9 18

PB - Team (9), Bredwell 9, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Bredwell (44-48), Kinney (24-26), Harness

(13-14), Cope (6-6), Warner (4-4), Olensky (3-4), Bahl (3-3), Malecha (1-1).



2024 Nebraska Softball

Overall Statistics for Nebraska (as of Apr 28, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Bredwell, Ava 178 159 19 0 1.000 3 44 4  . 9 1 7 9 0

Felix, Alina 23 23 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cope, Emmerson 18 7 11 0 1.000 3 6 0 1.000 0 0

Tokheim, Talia 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cody, Peyton 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Olensky, Caitlin 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Thoms, Malia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bacon, Bella 343 332 6 5  . 9 8 5 19 0 0   - - - 0 0

Neal, Caitlynn 60 52 7 1  . 9 8 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Andrews, Brooke 110 100 8 2  . 9 8 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kinney, Kaylin 34 6 27 1  . 9 7 1 1 24 2  . 9 2 3 0 0

Caneda, Katelyn 143 73 65 5  . 9 6 5 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

Gray, Sydney 170 48 116 6  . 9 6 5 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Andrews, Billie 186 66 112 8  . 9 5 7 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

Malecha, Mckinley 20 17 2 1  . 9 5 0 2 1 0 1.000 0 0

Smetter, Ashley 20 13 6 1  . 9 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bland, Samantha 81 61 13 7  . 9 1 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Warner, Haidyn 19 17 0 2  . 8 9 5 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Harness, Sarah 10 1 6 3  . 7 0 0 0 13 1  . 9 2 9 0 0

Bahl, Jordyn 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 1426 982 402 42  . 9 7 1 27 49 4  . 9 2 5 9 0

Opponents 1409 970 374 65  . 9 5 4 14 30 7  . 8 1 1 10 2

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 TPA

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 IP


